SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

UNITED STATES									
DEPARTMENT	O.F	THE	INTERIOR						

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK Jicarilla In. TYPE OF WORK 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME DRILL [X] **DEEPEN** PLUG BACK b. TIPE OF WELL Contract #162 MULTIPLE werr [] WELL XX 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME OTHER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR Mobil Apache 9. WELL NO. SHERMAN F. WAGENSELLER 3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT BRANA CORPORATION, 1223 First Interstate Bldg 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with an South Blanco PC 790' fsl and 790' fel 11. SEC., T., B., M., OR BLK AND SERVEY OR AREA At proposed prod. zone SAME 17-23N-2W 14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE. 12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. STATE 5 miles SW of Lindrith, NM Rio Arriba 16. NO. OF ACRES. IN LEASE 15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 1280 790' 160 18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*
TO NEAREST WELL, DELLING, COMPLETED,
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 2280 3200 Rotary 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) DBILLING OPERATIONS ANTHORIZED AND SUBJECT TO SOMEWIRE WITH ATTACHED September 6, 1983
This action is subject to administrative 7360 gr. 23. PROPOSITION TO SUNG SANDECES ENTING PROGRAM appeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290. SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 32#-J 8 5/8 1001 35CE. Circulate 6 4 1/2 11#-K 3200 360CF, Circulate

Plan to spud $11\frac{1}{2}$ " hole and drill to 110' and set 100' of 8 5/8" casing and cement with 35 CF of cement. Drill $6\frac{1}{4}$ hole to 3200' or sufficient depth to test the Pictured Cliffs formation and run appropriate logs. If production is indicated, $4\frac{1}{2}$ " casing will be run to total depth, cemented with 360 CF of cement, perforate and stimulate. Will run 2 3/8" tubing. 10" Schaffer Double gate hydraulic BOP tested to 3000 psi will be on well during all drilling operations.

Important geologic markers and depths expected: 0jo Alamo 2650, Kirtland, 2730, Fruitland 2940 and Pictured Cliffs 3020.

MEGEIVE IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone, and proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, the pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true will be table. Give blowout preventer program, if any. DIV. 24. BRANA CORPORATION TITLE Morris B. Jones, Engineer BIGNED (This space for Federal or State office use) AS AMENDED CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY : TAREA MANAGER ACTIVE FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.									
Operator Lease						Well No.			
	WAGENS ELLER		Mobil	Apache		#20			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	l	County				
P Actual Footage Los	1.7	T. 23 W.	R. 2 W.		Rio Arriba				
790		+1	700			_			
Ground Level Elev.	feet from the S	outh line and	790 Pool	feet	from the East	line Dedicated Acreage:			
7360	1	red Cliffs	South B	lanco		160.00 Acres			
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.									
2. If more th interest an		dedicated to the wel	l, outline each	and iden	tify the ownership th	nereof (both as to working			
	•								
3. If more tha	n one lease of d	ifferent ownership is	dedicated to th	e well, h	ave the interests of	all owners been consolid			
dated by c	ommunitization,	unitization, force-pooli	ng. etc?		*	SEP 2 2 1063			
Yes	□ No If a	nswer is "yes;" type o	f concolidation						
les		uswei is yes, type o	1 consomulation	·	(TE CON. DIV.			
If answer	s "no;" list the	owners and tract desc	riptions which	have act	ually been consolida	ited. (Die Feverse side of			
	necessary.)	······································	·						
No allowab	le will be assign	ed to the well until all	interests have	been co	onsolidated (by com	munitization, unitization,			
forced-pool	ing, or otherwise	or until a non-standar	d unit, elimina	ti ng such	interests, has been	approved by the Commis-			
sion.									
				1		CERTIFICATION			
			Æ)			CERTIFICATION			
	İ			`. .	/ harahy s	ertify that the information con-			
	i			1	I 1	ein is true and complete to the			
	i	1	B3.	•	. 11	knowledge and clief.			
	1	R	a o i	, e ^{ed}	W				
	1		11/2) v	1///	To la			
	_ +	'	100 Jan		Marris	P longs Engineer			
	1	1			Fosition	B. Jones, Engineer			
	1		or some in		BRANA	CORPORATION			
	1				Cempany				
	1		1		August	5, 1983			
	Į,		l k		Date				
	!	SECTION 17	. ;						
·		`		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
	1	T23N R2W	1						
	1		1			certify that the well-location			
	1		1		. 1 1	this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or			
	ĺ	:	1		. 1 1	supervision, and that the same			
	1	•	1			nd correct to the best of my			
	استسر ا	840	i l		knowledge	and belief.			
	· - + - (950)				41				
	1/6 Jan 57 A	H WYSON -		ache	.				
	- 1934 /	1 / Jest	1 #2	0 6 -79	Date Survey				
		No.	1	9	August				
	- t t	131/ J. J.	1	g	Frequency i l	goden't brod En fineer Curve yer			
	1 2 1/2 M	7588 A. J.	t	75	Fred Mar				
			1		FIEN	Tilamon			
Certificate Ilo.									
0 330 660	90 1370 1650 191	0 2310 2640 2000	ı	00 50	12031				

